

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Mr M Cowie		
Respondent:	ISS Facility Services UK		
Heard at:	Bristol (by telephone)	On:	23 May 2018
Before:	Employment Judge Livesey		

## JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claim is dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge Livesey

Date\_<u>23 May 2018</u>

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

2 June 2018 by email

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE